MBR2060C
Document number: DS36960  Rev. 6 - 2
2 of 7
September 2018
© Diodes Incorporated
MBR2060C
 Green
 Green
Ordering Information
MBR2060C XX XX - XX
PackingPackageProduct Name
Blank : TubeT : TO-220-3 (2)
E1/G1
G1 : RoHS Compliant
and Green
TF : TO-220F-3
E1 : RoHS Compliant
Package Part Number Marking ID Packing
TO-220-3 (2) MBR2060CT-G1  MBR2060CT-G1 50 Pieces/Tube
TO-220F-3 MBR2060CTF-E1  MBR2060CTF-E1 50 Pieces/Tube
TO-220F-3 MBR2060CTF-G1  MBR2060CTF-G1 50 Pieces/Tube
Marking Information
(1) TO-220-3 (2)
(Front View)
XXXXXXX
XX-XX
YWWAXX
First and Second Lines: Logo and Marking ID
(See Ordering Information)
Third Line: Date Code
Y: Year
WW: Work Week of Molding
A: Assembly House Code
XX: 7th and 8th Digits of Batch Number
Pb
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
MBR2060C
Document number: DS36960  Rev. 6 - 2
3 of 7
September 2018
© Diodes Incorporated
MBR2060C
Marking Information (Cont.)
(2) TO-220F-3
(Front View)
Maximum Ratings (Each Diode Leg) (Note 4)
Characteristic Symbol Rating Unit
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
DC Blocking Voltage
VRRM
VRWM
VR
60 V
Average Rectified Forward Current
(Rated VR) TC = +136°C
IF(AV) 10 A
Peak Repetitive Forward Current
(Rated VR, Square Wave, 20kHz) TC = +131°C
IFRM 20 A
Non Repetitive Peak Surge Current
(Surge Applied at Rated Load Conditions Half Wave,
Single Phase, 60Hz)
IFSM 150 A
Operating Junction Temperature (Note 5) TJ +150 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -50 to +150 °C
Voltage Rate of Change (Rated VR) dv/dt 10000 V/µs
ESD (Machine Model = C) — >400 V
ESD (Human Body Model = 3B) — >8000 V
Notes:   4. Stresses greater than those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and
functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated under “Recommended Operating Conditions” is not implied.